## Unofficial Copy SB0557/375365/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 557

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "- Public" and substitute "<u>Public</u>"; in line 3, after "County" insert "<u>Public Library</u>"; in line 4, strike "Library"; in line 5, strike "Board of" and substitute "<u>Public</u>"; and in the same line, after "Library" insert "<u>Board of</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, strike "UP TO" and substitute "AT LEAST 7 MEMBERS, BUT NOT MORE THAN"; and in line 6, after "MEMBERS" insert a comma.